
ACC^ESSION

NUMBER

DATA DOCUME^NTATION FORM

*^f *NOAA FORM ^24^-13 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIO^NA^L. OCE^ANIC AND ATMO^SP^HERIC ADMINI^STRATION

NATIONAL *OC^EANO^GRAPHIC DATA CENTER
R^ECORDS SECTION

*^ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND ^20^1^8^1

FOR^M APPROVE^D^
*O.M.B. No. *^41^-R2^6^J1

This form should^-acco^mp^any all data sub^missions to *^NODC. Section A, Originato^r Identi^fication,
must be completed when the dat^a ar^e submitted. It is highly desirable ̂ f^or *^NODC ̂ to also receive the
remaining pertinent information at that time. This may be most easily accomplished by attaching
reports^, publicati^ons, or m^anuscript^s which are readi^ly available describing data collect^ion, analy^-^
s^ts, and format specifics. Readable, handwritten submissions are acceptable in all cases. All
data sh^ipments should be sent to the above addre^ss.

A. ORIGI^NATOR IDE^NTIFICATION

THIS SECTION MUST BE CO^MPLETED BY DONOR FOR ALL DATA *TRANSMITTALS

1. ̂ NAME AND ADDRESS O^F INSTITUTION. ^LABORATORY. OR ACTIVITY WITH WHICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED

Dave Shaw
Inŝ titute of M̂ arine Science
University of Alask̂ â
Fairb̂ anks, *Ak 99701

2. EXPEDITION, PROJECT, OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH
DATA ̂ WERE COL^L^ECTED

*^NOAA/OCSEAP
*R.U. ̂#275

3. CRUISE *NUMBER(S) USE^D BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTI^FY
DATA IN THIS SHIPMENT

*SURV *^4^» *^*^*

*^>LATFORM *NAM^E(S)

SURVEYOR

5. PLATFORM *TYP^E(S)
(E.^G.. SH ÎP .̂ ^B^UOY. ETC.^)

SHIP

^6. PLATFORM AN^D OP^ERATOR
*NATIONALITY(IES)

PLATFORM

U.S.

OPERATOR

U.S.

7. DATES

^FR^O^M^?0^/^"^"^/^™ *T0^!

*Ll/3/77

*MO^.DAY^.YR

11/17/77

8. ARE DATA PROPRIETARY^?

NO I *I^v^e^s

IF YES. WHEN CAN THEY BE RELEASED
^FOR GENERAL *USE^T YEAR *MONTH^_

9. ARE DATA ̂ DECLARED NATIONAL
PROGRAM *(DNP)T

(I.E.. SHOULD THEY BE INCLUDED IN WORLD
DATA CENTE^RS HOLDINGS FOR INTERNA^-^
TIONAL EXCHANGE^?)

*NO *I *I *PART *^(S^P^ECI^F^Y *B^ELO^W^)

10. PERSON TO WHOM INQUIRIES CONCERNING
DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH TELE-
PHONE NUMB^ER (^AND ̂ ADD^RE^SS I^F OTH^ER
TH^AN IN *ITE^M-1)

Ray^mond *S. *Hadley (907) ̂ 479-7086
Dave Shaw (907) ̂ 479̂ -7723
Alaska Sea Grant Progra^m^
^diversity of Alaska
*irbanks, *Ak 99701

11. PLEASE DARKEN ALL *MARSDEN SQUARES IN WHICH ANY DATA
CONTAINED IN YOUR SUBMISSION WERE COLLECTED.

GENERAL AREA
*^/^(J^E^&O^A

*•r ̂ or *^M^T ̂ or

*iir *ir *^•• *^«^• *ir *̂ « •̂ *N *̂ *H* Î N *̂

*NOAA ^FORM ^1^4-11 *USCOMM^-DC *4^4^1I^»^*P72



*B. *TIFIC CONTENT

^NAME OF DATA FIELD
RE^PORTIN^G UNITS

OR COD^E

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTRUMENTS USED

(SPECIFY TYP^E AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PROC^EDURES

DATA PROCESSIN^G *^,
TECHNI^QUES WITH FILTERING

AND AVER^AGING

Sa^mple Type Code
Sample ̂Number
^Number of Samples
*Ta^xonomlc Code
Depth of Sample
Water Fart.
Filter C^ode
Method Code
Total *Aliphatics
Total *Aromatics
*N-Tetradec^ane
*N-Pentadecane
*^N-Hexadeca^ne
*N-Heptadecane
*N-Octadeca^ne
*N-Nonadecane
*N-Elcosane
*N-Heneicosane
*N-Docosane
*N-Trlcos^ane
*N-Tetracosane
*N-Pentacosane
*N-Hexaco^sane
*N-Hep*tacosane
*N-Octacosane
*^N-Nonaco^sane
*N-Triacontane
*N-Hentrlacontane
*Pristane
*Phytane

^Other Compounds
identified by
eg. 21:6 etc.

Code
Number
Number
Code
Meters to Tenths
Code
Code
Code
*Nanogram^s/gram

(when Needed)

*Nanograms/gramThese data are reported on *Z Record Type, Text.

*NOAA FO^RM ̂ 84-1^3 (1-72) *U^SCOMM-^OC *442I^9-P7^2



RECORD FOR^MAT D^ESCRIPTION

RECORD NAME

^14. FIELD NAME ^IS. POSITION
*^FROM-^1^
MEASURED
IN

^f^r^J^.^b^t^o.^W^M^j

^16. LENGTH 17. ATT^RIBUTES

NUMBER U^NITS

18. USE AN^D MEANING

As ^Per ̂ File *^!ype 0 *^t4 3/9/78

^FORM ^24-^I^S *USCOMM'^DC *4^42^(^«-P72



*C. DATA FORMAT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE. MAGNETIC TAPE, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

^1. LIST ̂ RECORD TYPES CONTAINE^D IN THE *TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR FILE

*^, GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

Record Type 0̂ 44

Record Type *A,B,D,E,F,G^,Z

*Z. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

Record Type A Per Station
*B Per Sample Per Station
*D Per Sample Per Station (when needed)
*E Per Sample Per Station
*F Per Sample Per Station
*G Per Sample Per Station
*Z ̂When ̂Needed

^3. ATTRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN *^Q *PL^-1 *^Q ALGOL *| *| COBOL

*^Q FORTRAN I I LANGUAGE

^4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SP^ECIALIST:

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER *_*

ADDRESS

COMPL^ETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

*S. RECORDING MOD^E

6. NUMBER OF TRACKS
(CHANNELS)

7. PARITY

8. DENSITY

*^QBCD *| [BINARY

*^Q^] ASCII *{j^t^] EBCDIC

*n
1 [SEVEN

*^LX|N,NE *^?i
*^r *^J

*n *L^C
^HO^OD *D^S^
*̂ OEVEN S Î

*l̂ ~^~l *r̂ — *i O^H^
*[_J 200 *BPI *|__j 1600 *BPI

*[^X^JBOO *BPI

*n

9. LENGTH OF INTER-
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *^[ *| 3/4 INCH

*n
10. END OF FILE MARK *.

*|_JOCTAL 17

*n
*U. ̂ #275 File Type 044 *D^V '̂Shaw^"^
^IE *I.D. *LCI7-8^,DSHW01,SDRV
* ÎI7-8 Lower Cook Inlet 05/04/77-11/16/77

05/02/78-05/02/78
*^•HW01 Dî scoverer 05/04/78-05/17/78
*IRV Surveyor 11/03/77-11/17/77

* •̂RK,800BP Î,EBCDIC,N^LAB^EL ,̂ODD PARITY

12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES

13. LENGTH OF ^BYTES IN BITS

^NO A A ^FO^RM 2^4^'1^3 *UICOMM-^OC *^442I9>^P7^Z



*D. INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION

This calib^r^ation .infor^mation will be utili^zed by .N^CAA's National *Oceanographic Instrumentation C^enter .in their efforts to develop calibration
standa^rds for voluntary acceptance by the *oceanographic com^munity. 'Identify the .instruments used by your or^gani^zation to obtain th^e scien-
tific content of the DDF (i.e., *STD, tempe^r^ature and pres^sure sensors^, *salinometers, o^xygen meters, *^veloci^meters, etc.) and furnish the cali-
bration 'data requested by completing an^d/or checking *("^^"^) the a^ppropriate spaces. Add the .inter^val ti^me (i.e., 3 months, 6 months, 9
months, etc.) .if the fi^xed .interv^al calibration cycle .is checked.

I^NSTRUMENT TYPE
*(M^FR.. MODEL NO.)

*N/A

•

DATE OF ^LAST
CALIBRATION

•

INSTRUMENT WAS CALIBRATED BY

YOUR
ORGANIZATION

*^<v^*^>

OTHER
OR^GANIZATION

(GIVE NAME^)

*. -

•

CHEC^K ONE:
INSTRUMENT IS CALIBRATED

AT F^IXED
INTERVALS

(^0

BEFORE
OR

AFTER USE

*(^v^7.)

BEFORE
AND

AFTER USE

*<v^*>

ONLY
AFTER
RE^PAIR

*^• *v^*^)

ONLY
^WHEN
NE^W

*^<v^*^»

INSTRU^-^
MENT

IS
NOT

CALI^-^
BRATED

*^«^/»

*NOA^A FO^RM 24-1^* *U^ICOM^M-DC *44^M^Q^-P7^X



^REPORT *77U01 PAGE

*^3^.

*^OT *10R.

*^3T *1 *FILE.

*^NTAI^N^tD

^3 *OT 1 FILE.

10 REC^OR^D^S^.

403 RECORDS

3^6036^^364323
36^510^0100100*looio^oiooioo*looiooiooioo

*looio^oiooioo
*3^61^3^&^C3^62360

36^0^36^^3^6^^323*looio^oi^ooioo
*ICOIO^QI^COIOO
*3^f 13603^52360

360^36^^36^4323*looiooicoioo
*lociociooioo
*36136^Q362360

3^*0^36^43^6^4323*looiooiooioo*l^ooiooiooioo
*370^36^Q363360

3^60364364323*looiooiooioo
*lOGlO^QlOOlOO
*36536C367360

36036^4364323
1001001001^00*looiooiooio^o

303311367140
100365371364
100100100100
100100100100

^303311367140
100100100100
100100100100
365360363360

303311367140
100100100100
100100100100
365360362360

303311367140
100100100100
100100100100
365360363360

303311367140
100100100100
100100100100
362360361360

303311367140
100100100100
100100100100
361360366360

303311367140
100100100100
100100100100

370301301327
366361370325
100100100100
100100100100

370302301327
360360361100
*10010C100100
363100100100

370302301327
*36036C361100
100100100100
364100100100

370302301327
360360361100
100100100100
361100100100

370302301327
360360361100
100100100100
362100100100

370302301327
360360361100
100100100100
361100100100

370302301327
360360361100*looiooiooioo

100100100367 367360365360
361365361365 362360366346*looiooiooioo *looiooiooioo
100100100100 360360360361

*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo
*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looio^oiooioo*looiooiooioo
*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo
*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo
*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo
*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo*looiooiooioo

360361361362*looiooiooioo
100100100365
360360360362

360362361362
100100100100
100100100365
360360360363

360363361362
100100100100
100100100365
360360360364

360364361362
100100100100
100100100367
360360360365

360365361362
100100100100
100100100365
360360360366

360366361362
100100100100
100100100365

*044LCI7-8AAP
5 *5^94618^N15

*044LCI7^-8BAP
001

102050303

*044LCI7-8BAP
001

102050204

*044LCI7-8^BAP
001

102050301

*044LCI7-8^P.AP
001

803020102

*044LCI7-8^BAP
001

507010601

*044LCI7-8BAP
001

77050
*15206W

0001

0112

5
0002

0212

5
0003

0312

5
0004

0412

7
0005

0512

5
0006

0612

5



*^F^fFO^RT 771101 PAGE 2

36536^0367360 361360361360 361100100100 100100100100 360360360367

30^33113671^40
100100100100
100100100100
3^61360365360

3033113671^40
100100100100
*1001001001001
363360362360

*3^f^0^3643^64323 ̂303311367140
1^0^^100100100 100100100100
*lO^PlC^plOOlOO 100100100100
*36^536^Q370360 364360361100

*10C100100100*l^ooiooiooioo
361360365360

3^6036^^,36^^323
100100100100
*lO^-'^MO^OlOOlOO

370302301327
360360361100
100100100100
364100100100

370302301327
360360361100
*1001001001^DO
361100100100

370302301327
360^360361100
100100100100
100100100100

^C^O^NT^AI^N^E^D 10 RECO^RDS

100100100302
100100100100
100100100100
100100100100

100100100100
100100100100
100100100100
100100100100

100100100301
100100100100
100100100100
100100100100

360367361362
100100100100
100100100365
360360360370

360370361362
100100100100
100100100370
360360360371

360371361362
100100100100
100100100361
360360361360

507010101

*044LCI7^-8BAP
001

105010504

*044LCI7^-8^BAP
001

149030201

*044LCI7-8BA^P^
001

5080401

0007

*B0712

5
0008

0812

8
0009

*A0912

1
0010

10 R^ECOR^DS^,



*^" *^T^RA^NS^MITT^A^UA^W^Q. ̂ R^EC^EIPT ̂ RECO^R^D
*^f^f^f^vo^ne ̂ si^g^n^- *^o^nc^f *r*^e^fu^rn c^a^r^b^on ^c^o^p^/*^o^c^J^r^n^o^^^/^cc^/^j^in^;

^1^I ^Ji^m A^nc^l^e *t^, ̂ EDS Dat^a Coordinator
*^" ̂ n^atio^n^al *Oceano^graphic Data.

Cen^t^er *D781

*^fl^E^FE^* ̂ TO

^ATT^E^NTIO^N
*'. *' *^' *' *!

^TH^E *ITEK^.S^) *^UIST^E^D *D^E^LOr^f ̂ W^E^RE FO^R^W^AR^D^E^D TO YO^U B^Y

*O^ROI^XA^RY
*MAIL

*n *^R^E^GISTER^ED
*^*— *^*

*I *^AIR *^.^.^
*^KAI^L *.

*CERTI^FI^E^D *^-'^^^f^l *^GO^VE^R^N^ME^NT
*MAI^L *..^. *^^^T^T^- *T^RUC^K *^DBY^HA^H^D *^C^JOTII^E^.^H

*..^'^J^r^.

*..1 *..
*SUBMISSIO^N *-^;O^F^>DATA: *^v *R.U^^^27^5^^r^ece1ved *in^v.^J^unea^u *^Pro^j^ect. *O^ffice *August. *16^, *1979

*Under *...sepa^rat^e^icover *^; *^is^^^?^7^1^^^gina^gne.t1 *c *.*art^l'a^V^^pri *n^tout(s)

*;and *^v^_l *^^^F^G^t^l^^^Thl^^'i^&t^^^i^^^Jabe^l^led^Tas^^fbl.'h^Ms:.

*275^f^f044^^LCI7-^8,DSHWOr,SURV *^!-: *D.: Shaw.
*LCI^7^-^-8^%Lbwer Cook Inlet.

*'0^5^704 f̂̂ r7 î.̂ f 11/16^777^^^
^0^5/0^2/78^-05/02/78^^^
*P.5/04./78 - 05/17/7^8^
*11^-^/03/77 ̂ - *^ll/^l^7^/7T^i^

*. *DSH^M^0^1 'D^iscoverer
*SURV^'^3^? Surveyor *^:^;^

*. *^9TR^K.8^00PBI*,EBCDiC^,NLAB^£^L^.QDD PARITY^^

*^aase run *NO^DC's-check progra^m on the above data set to check for^mat^*^
*compatability and return the results to this office within 10 days.
.^Note'that.th^e data labelled w^ith File ID *LCI7 ̂ is additional data^, to a

*^;.• .previously submitted data *set^'.labelled *SH^A^W^u^4^V *^i sugges^t *^^^he *^L^u^£7 *F^'ile
*. ID be *chang^e^<^Mto^^read *SHAW04 and that *^tnese^^*^qa^ta be merged. Thank you.

*"^*•"• *^'^"^* *'i^*^*^; *^r *^f-^f^c'^j.. *^> *^^^r^^.

*^• *. *. *^T^V^- *^-^^^*^'^- *• *'*cc: *separat^e. *cover
*^' *^" *^>^:^-*W.

*Franc^osc^t^T^M.. *Cava
*T^IT^L^E

*Informat^i^on *Coordinator
*^OY *TIT^L^E

*^;,^,--.•••.:•^; *^'.:.- *^OAT^E *^P.^CCEI^V^E^O



Password*:*
*accNo *fleA *refNo *proj *inst ship *startDate cruise catId

7900267 *F144 *TR̂ 4̂ 461 0081 3117 *31DS 1978/05/08 *DSHW01 309765
7900267 *F144 *TR4462 0081 3117 *31SU 1977/11/11 *SURV 309766

(2 rows affected)



Password:
*accNo *fleA *refNo ship *staCnt *recCnt *startDate *endDate

7900267 *F144 *T̂ R4461 *31DS 10 204 78/05/08 78/08/01
7900267 *F144 *T^R4462 *31SU 3 25 77/11/11 77/11/15

(2 rows affected)


